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Hard to believe Dec/05 is here and Xmas cheer is in 
full swing. The units are very busy and I know many 
staff are working above and beyond for safe patient 
care- nursing is that kind of caring profession- keep 
up the great work you do and call us if you have 
concerns. 
 
First of all I would like to say Thank You to the many 
people that attended the Local Annual General 
Meeting. Congratulations to the newly elected 
Executive and Committee members: Bruce 
Chatterton re-elected as 1st Vice-President and 
Diane Mak-Kaplan elected as Secretary & my re-
election as President.  We have a great team of 
enthusiastic and hard-working members. 
 
We've received many calls about Overtime. Yes, 
you can request your overtime be paid in pay or 
time banked.  Clear wording in the contract exists 
about this and your manager cannot make any 
special conditions. Call our office if you have any 
questions or concerns. 
 
Vacation Planner time again and the planner will be 
POSTED on your unit on January 1- March 15/06. It 
is important to request all your vacation requests for 
the entire year from May 1/06-May1/07 inclusive of 
December. 
 
I would like to take this opportunity to wish you and 
your family a safe Christmas season, and a happy 
and healthy New Year. Thank you for your 
continued support and confidence. 
 
Michelle M. Senkow RN, BScN 
President 
UNA-Local 115 
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Enter your name into the Labour School DRAW! 
Funding will include registration, travel, 
accommodation, wages (for LOA's only) and meals 
(as per UNA policies).  Members chosen must select 
either the EDLC Labour School or the CDLC Labour 
School. 

• Edmonton & District Labour Council 
(EDLC) Labour School is scheduled for 
March 3 (6:30 pm - 10:00 pm), March 4 (all 
day) and March 5 (9:30 am - 1:30 pm), 2006. 

• Calgary & District Labour Council (CDLC) 
Labour School is scheduled for March 31, 
April 1, 2, 2006. 

 
More information about the AFL Labour school at 
http://local115.una.ab.ca . 
 
Please submit your name in as soon as possible if 
you are interested in attending. 
 
There are two ways to enter your name into the draw: 
 

1. Enter via UNA NET in the South Central 
District conference, then enter the Labour 
School Draw (SCD) folder, then click on 
“Submit name to Labour School Draw” and 
enter your name. 
 

2. if you have no computer or access to UNA 
Net, please call the Southern Alberta 
Regional Office at (403) 237-2377, and ask 
for your name to be entered into the AFL 
Labour School Draw.  
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Merry Christmas from Local 115 
Executive Committee members! 
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President 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 

1st.Vice.President 
Bruce Chatterton: bchatterton@una.ab.ca 

2nd.Vice.President 
Don Richardson: drichardson@una.ab.ca 

Treasurer 
Ross Pambrun: rpambrun@una.ab.ca 

Secretary 
Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
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Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
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Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Amy Li: ali@una.ab.ca 
Barb Lauzon 
Colleen Wagner: cwagner@una.ab.ca 
Don Richardson: drichardson@una.ab.ca 
Mary-Jane Szigety �
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Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Carrie McDonagh: cmcdonagh@una.ab.ca 
Charlotte Parkinson: cparkinson@una.ab.ca 
Heather McCullough  
James Zachary: jzachary@una.ab.ca 
Patricia Pilling  
�
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Diane Mak-Kaplan: dmak-kaplan@una.ab.ca 
Michelle Senkow: msenkow@una.ab.ca 
Dianne Schwab: dschwab@una.ab.ca 
James Zachary: jzachary@una.ab.ca 
Susan Mayer  
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Al Perreault: aperreault@una.ab.ca 
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Contact Information 


